Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.	03/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated	
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019-2118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10942668
Application Number:	11180874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)266-8510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7132661130 Phone:

Email: docket@madanlaw.com Correspondent Name: Chandran D. Kumar

Address Line 1: Madan Mossman & Sriram PC Address Line 2: 2603 Augusta, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154-45207-US
ATTORIVET BOOKET NOMBER.	104-40201-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chandran D. Kumar

Total Attachments: 2

500242447

source=154-45207 Assignment - exec#page1.tif

REEL: 019036 FRAME: 0205

PATENT

source=154-45207 Assignment - exec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019036 FRAME: 0206

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC., a California corporation, is the record owner of the United States Letters and Foreign Patents listed in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part of this Assignment for all purposes (hereinafter referred to as "THE PATENTS");

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring THE PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein, and all rights thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC. does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over and does convey, assign, transfer and set over unto BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and worldwide, its entire right, title and interest to THE PATENTS, all Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, together with the right to sue for past infringement of THE PATENTS; the same to be held and enjoyed by BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC. if this Assignment had not been made;

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC. covenants and agrees that it shall, upon the request of BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, execute and deliver any and all papers provided by BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all rights, titles and interests in and to THE PATENTS in BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment on this /st day of March. , 2007.

BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS, INC. By: Sandra E. Alford
Title: Corporate Secretary

Before me this 155 day of Monch, 2007, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein. Notary Public

Seal

KYMITRA FISHER

Notary Public, State of Texas

BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED

By: Sandra E. Alford
Title: Corporate Secretary

Before me this _______ day of _________, 2007, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein. Jymitro Dishes Notary Public

Seal

KYMITRA FISHER Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires 06-28-10

PATENT

REEL: 019036 FRAME: 0207

SCHEDULE

Patent/Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
10/942,668	14 September 2004	Remotely Operated Cleaning Device, Especially Suitable For Storage Tanks on Vessels
11/180,874	13 July 2005	Remotely Operated Cleaning Device, Especially Suitable For Storage Tanks on Vessels
PCT/US05/032761	13 September 2005	Remotely Operated Cleaning Device, Especially Suitable For Storage Tanks on Vessels

PATENT REEL: 019036 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 03/20/2007